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Chairman Steve Dayney 
Manager 

Xcel Energy Corporation 
1225 17th Street, Suite 1065 
Denver, Colorado 80207 

Phone: 303-294-2727 
Fax: 303-294-2194 
steven.dayney@xcelenergy.com  

    
 Matthew T. Ansley, P.E. 

Engineer, Senior 
Southern Company Services 
600 N 18th Street — BIN 13N-8183 
Birmingham, Alabama 35291 

Phone: 205-257-3472 
Fax:  205-257-1040 
mansley@southernco.com 

    
 Jason Atwood 

Senior Transmission 
Engineer 

Calpine Energy Service 
717 Texas Ave. Suite 1000 
Houston, Texas 77002 
 

Phone: 713-830-2022 
Fax: 713-570-4725 
jaatwood@calpine.com 
 

    
 Parveen Baig 

Utilities Regulation Engineer 
Iowa Utilities Board 
350 Maple Street 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 

Phone: 515-281-8644 
parveen.baig@iub.state.ia.us 

    
 Steve Beuning 

Xcel Energy 
Xcel Energy Marketing 
512 Nicollet Mall RS-5 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 

Phone: 612-330-7987 
stephen.j.beuning@xcelenergy.com  

    
 Victor Bissonnette 

Commercial Delegate 
Hydro-Québec TransÉnergie 
Complexe Desjardins, Tour de l'Est, 9ième étage 
Case Postale 10000 
Montréal (Québec) H5B 1H7 

Phone: 514-289-3123 
Fax: 514-289-5417 
bissonnette.victor@hydro.qc.ca 

    
 Chris Bolick 

Manager Transmission 
Planning and Operations 

Associated Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 754 
Springfield, Missouri 65801-0754 

Phone: 417-885-9340 
Fax: 417-885-9229 
cbolick@aeci.org  

    
 R. Scott Brown 

Vice President, Policy 
Development 

Exelon Corporation 
101 Constitution Avenue, NW 
Suite 400 East 
Washington, DC  20004 

Phone: 202-347-8096 
Fax: 202-347-7500 
scott.brown@exeloncorp.com 
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 Richard Buckingham PG&E Phone: 415-973-1717 

rabd@pge.com 
    
 Dan Burns 

CIPCO 
CIPCO 
Box 2517 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406 

Phone: 319-366-4512 
dan.burns@cipco.net  

    
 Doug Collins 

Alliant 
Alliant Energy 
P.O. Box 769 
1000 Main Street 
Dubuque, Iowa 52004-0769 

Phone: 563-557-2217 
Fax: 563-557-2202 
dougcollins@alliantenergy.com  

    
 Jeff Eddy 

Alliant  
 

Alliant Energy 
P.O. Box 769  
Dubuque, IA 52004-0769 

Phone: 563-582-5600 
jeffeddy@alliantenergy.com 

    
 Francis Esselman 

ATC 
American Transmission Company 
2489 Rinden Road 
Cottage Grove, WI 53527-9598 

Phone: 608-877-8172 
fesselman@atcllc.com   

    
 Wayne Galli 

Supervisor, Operations 
Engineering 

Southwest Power Pool 
415 North McKinley 
#800 Plaza West 
Little Rock, AR 72205 

Phone: 501-614-3344 
wgalli@spp.org 

    
 Uma Gangadharan 

Supervisor, Operational 
Planning Studies 

Entergy Services, Inc. 
L-MOB-18B 
1250 Poydras Avenue 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70113 

Phone: 504-310-5834 
Fax: 504-310-5809 
ugangad@entergy.com 
 

    
 Barry Green 

Director, US and 
Interprovincial Regulatory 
Affairs 

Ontario Power Generation, Inc. 
700 University Ave, H18 G3 
Toronto, ON M5G 1X6 

Phone: 416-592-7883 
Fax: 416-592-8519 
barry.green@opg.com  
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 Mathieu F. Guillebaud 

Engineer 
Southern Company Services, Inc. 
600 N. 18th Street 
Birmingham, Alabama 35203 

Phone: 205-257-3657 
mfguille@southernco.com 

    
 Bill Harm 

Senior Consultant 
PJM Interconnection LLC 
955 Jefferson Avenue 
Valley Forge Corporate Center 
Norristown, PA 19403 

Phone: 610-666-8868 
Fax: 610-666-4282 
harm@pjm.com 

    
 Paul B. Johnson 

Manager-East Bulk 
Transmission Planning 

American Electric Power  
700 Morrison Road  
Gahanna, Ohio 43230 
 

Phone: 614-552-1670 
Fax: 614-552-1676 
pbjohnson@aep.com 

    
 Ronald W. Johnson 

Engineer, Planning 
Allegheny Power Phone: 724-838-6156 

rjohn14@alleghenypower.com 
    
 Dennis Kimm 

MidAmerican Energy 
MidAmerican Energy 
4299 NW Urbandale Drive 
Urbandale, IA 50322 

Phone: 515-252-6737 
Fax: 515-281-2355 
ddkimm@midamerican.com  

    
 Drew Kovalak 

MAPP 
MAPPCOR 
1125 Energy Park Drive 
St. Paul, MN 55108 

Phone: 651-632-8412 
Fax: 651-632-8572 
dj.kovalak@mapp.org  

    
 Tom Mallinger 

MISO 
Midwest ISO 
701 City Center Drive 
Carmel, IN 46032 

Phone: 317-249-5421 
Fax: 317-249-5910 
tmallinger@midwestiso.org 

    
 Lanny Nickell 

SPP 
Southwest Power Pool 
415 North McKinley 
Suite 800 
Little Rock, Arkansas 722205-3020 

Phone: 501-664-0146 
Fax: 504-664-9553 
lnickell@spp.org  
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 Julie Pierce 
Chair – IDCW Group 

Midwest ISO, Inc. 
1125 Energy Park Drive 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55108 

Phone: 651-632-8445 
Fax: 651-413-5761 
jpierce@midwestiso.org 

    
 Brian Pedersen 

MISO 
Midwest ISO 
1125 Energy Park Drive 
St. Paul, MN 55108 

Phone: 651-632-8541 
bpedersen@midwestiso.org  

    
 Christopher Plante 

Director of Transmission 
Analysis 

WPS Resources Corporation 
700 North Adams Street 
Green Bay, Wisconsin 54309 

Phone: 920-433-1290 
Fax: 920-433-1763 
cplante@wpsr.com 

    
 Raj Rana 

Director-Transmission Policy 
American Electric Power  
700 Morrison Road  
Gahanna, Ohio 43230 

Phone: 614-716-2359 
Fax: 614-716-2352 
raj_rana@aep.com 

    
 Barbara Rehman 

OASIS Policy Manager 
Bonneville Power Administration 
P.O. Box 491 
Vancouver, WA 98666-0491 

Phone: 360-418-8079 
Fax: 360-418-8207 
bmrehman@bpa.gov 

    
 Fernando Saavedra, 

 
 

ISO New England, Inc. 
One Sullivan Road 
Holyoke, Massachusetts 01040-2841 
 

Phone: 413-540-4446 
fsaavedra@iso-ne.com 

    
 John Seidel 

Principal Engineer 
MAPPCOR 
1125 Energy Park Drive 
St. Paul, Minnesota  55108 

Phone: 651-632-8553 
ja.seidel@mapp.org 

    
 Patrick J. Shanahan 

Chair, DFWG 
American Transmission Company L.L.C. 
2489 Rinden Road 
Cottage Grove, Wisconsin 53527-9598 

Phone: 608-877-7677 
Fax: 608-877-7641 
pshanahan@atcllc.com  
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 Jacquie Smith 

Engineer, Operational Planning 
 

GridAmerica LLC 
Key Tower, 50th Floor 
127 Public Square 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1216 

Phone: 216-776-1927 
Email: jacquie.smith@gridamericallc.com 
 

    
 Ron Szymczak 

Manager Interconnections 
Planning 

Commonwealth Edison Company 
Transmission PLNG 
Two Lincoln Centre, Ninth Floor 
Oak Brook Terrace, IL 60181-4260 

Phone: 630-437-2795 
Fax: 630-437-2354 
ronald.szymczak@exeloncorp.com  

    
 Wayne Van Osdol 

MISO 
Mid-Continent Area Power Pool 
1125 Energy Park Drive 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55108-5001 

Phone: 651-632-8413 
Fax: 651-632-8494 
wvanosdol@midwestiso.org  

    
 Eugene Warnecke 

Supervising Engineer 
Ameren 
1901 Chouteau Avenue 
St. Louis, Missouri 63166 

Phone: 314-554-2762 
Fax: 314-554-4012 
ewarnecke@ameren.com 

    
 Guy V. Zito 

NPCC Manager, Planning 
NPCC 
1515 Broadway, 43rd Floor 
New York, NY 10036 

Phone: 212-840-1070 
Fax: 212-302-2782 
gzito@npcc.org 

    
 Larry Kezele 

NERC Staff 
North American Electric Reliability Council 
116-390 Village Boulevard 
Princeton, New Jersey 08540 

Phone: 609-452-8060 
Fax: 609-452-9550 
larry.kezele@nerc.net  

    
 William W. Lohrman 

NERC Facilitator 
North American Electric Reliability Council 
116-390 Village Boulevard 
Princeton, New Jersey 08540 

Phone: 609-452-8060 
Fax: 609-452-9550 
bill.lohrman@nerc.com  

 


